


Wed., July 16 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Sun., Aug 24  Last day of Term B classes 

Fri., Aug 29 Degree conferral date 

Fall 2025 
14-Week Practice & Practicum Courses 
(September 2-December 7, 2025) 

Tues., Sept 2 First day of practice and practicum classes 

Thurs., Sept 4 
Last day to add a course. Last day drop with 100% refund and without a “W” mark on 
academic record.   

Mon., Sept 8 Last day drop with 75% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.   

Thurs., Sept 13 Last day drop with 50% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.   

Sun., Sept 14 
Last day drop with 25% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record. No refund 
after 09/14/2025.  

Mon., Sept 15 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 
Mon., Sept 22-Wed., 

Sept 24 
Rosh Hashana- No class work shall be assigned 

Tues., Oct 1-Wed., 
Oct 2  

Yom Kippur- No class work shall be assigned 

Tues., Oct 7-Wed., 
Oct. 8 

Sukkot- No class work shall be assigned 

Mon., Oct 13-Wed., 
Oct 15 

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah- No class work shall be assigned 

Tues., Oct 28 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record 

Mon., Nov 3 Last day to file for January 2026 MSW degree with the Registrar’s office 

Wed., Nov 12 Online registration for Spring 2026 opens (10:00am) 
Thurs., Nov 27-Fri., 

Nov 28 
Thanksgiving Day- No class work shall be assigned 

Sun., Dec 7 Last day of practice and practicum classes 

Fall I (Term A) 2025 
7-Week ONLINE Courses 
(September 2–October 19, 2025) 



Mon., Oct 13-Wed., 
Oct 15 

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah- No class work shall be assigned 

Sun., Oct 19 Last day of Term A classes 

Fall II (Term B) 2025 
7-Week ONLINE Courses 
(October 27–December 14, 2025) 

Mon., Oct 27 First day of Term B classes 

Wed., Oct 29 
Last day to add a course. Last day drop with 100% refund and without a “W” mark on 
academic record. 

Thurs., Oct 30 Last day drop with 75% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.  

Sun., Nov 2 Last day drop with 50% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.  

Mon., Nov 3 
Last day drop with 25% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record. No refund 
after 11/03/2025.  

Mon., Nov 3 Last day to file for January 2026 MSW degree with the Registrar’s office 

Tues., Nov 4 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Sun., Nov 9 Last day to drop a course without a refund and with a “W” mark on academic record  

Wed., Nov 12 Online registration for Spring 2026 opens (10:00am) 
Thurs., Nov 27-Fri., 

Nov 28 
Thanksgiving Day- No class work shall be assigned 

Sun., Dec 14 Last day of Term B classes 

 

Spring 2026 
14-Week Practice & Practicum Courses 
(January 20-May 10, 2026) 

Tues., Jan 20  First day of practice and practicum classes 

Thurs., Jan 22 
Last day to add a course. Last day drop with 100% refund and without a “W” mark on 
academic record. 

Mon., Jan 26 Last day drop with 75% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.  

Wed., Jan 28 Last day drop with 50% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record.  

Fri., Jan 30 Degree conferral date 

Mon., Feb 2 
Last day drop with 25% refund and without a “W” mark on academic record. No refund 
after 02/02/2026.  

Tues., Feb 3 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Mon., Mar 2 Fast of Esther- No class work shall be assigned 

Tues., Mar 3 Purim- No class work shall be assigned 

 

 




